No
19
28
44
48
70
79

Jersey Rally 2018 Trophy Rally

Final
Crew Car
Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox Ford Escort MK1 1998 C
Kevin Rumens/ Kay Taylor Ford Escort 2000 C
Matthew Leggatt/ Garry Toy Ford Escort MK2 1998 C
Greg Kelly/ Mirek Czapkowski Honda Civic 1596 B
Euan Dangerfield/ Samantha Dangerfield Vauxhall Nova 1398 A
Stephen Le Brun/ Robert Pallot Ford Escort RS 2000 1998 FWD2

There are 6 entries, and 6 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Entry List

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Jersey Rally 2018 Trophy Rally

Final Individual Times in Position Order to MC 8

Car Cls Crew 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 Penalty
19 C Mark 3:35.8 6:49.8 3:28.3 6:49.8 7:31.8 3:58.6 7:16.9 3:54.4 7:26.7 4:05.7 7:46.0
Syvret/
Chris Fox
79 FWD2 Stephenle 3:52.6 7:27.4 3:42.6 7:25.1 8:06.3 4:20.5 8:01.1 4:19.4 7:52.5 4:21.1 7:59.7
Brun/
Robert
Pallot
70 A Euan 4:27.4 8:14.9 4:13.9 8:14.9 9:16.6 4:54.7 9:00.4 4:42.9 8:47.6 4:43.0 8:52.6 1:00.0
Dangerfield/
Samantha
Dangerfield

Car 70 Penalty details:- 1:00 for
>

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage Stage 14 Stage Stage 16 Stage 21 Stage Stage 23 Stage Stage 25 Stage Stage 27

13 Waterworks 15 Waterworks St 22 St 24 St 26 St

St 14 St 16 Lawrence Les Lawrence Les Lawrence Les Lawrence
John 5.44 miles John 5.44 miles 21 Platon 23 Platon 25 Platon 27

13 15 6.32 miles 22 6.32 miles 24 6.32 miles 26 6.32 miles
3.08 3.08 3.42 3.42 3.42
miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car Cls
19 C
28 C
44 C
48 B
70 A
79 FWD2

Jersey Rally 2018 Trophy Rally

Final

Crew 13 14 15
Mark 3:35.8 6:49.8 3:28.3 6:49.8
Syvret/
Chris Fox
Kevin
Rumens/
Kay Taylor
Matthew
Leggatt/
Garry Toy

3:54.5

3:40.6 7:05.0 3:32.9 6:55.7

Greg Kelly/ 4:12.6 7:45.3 3:54.4 7:40.0
Mirek

Czapkowski

Euan 4:27.4 8:14.9 4:13.9 8:14.9
Dangerfield/
Samantha

Dangerfield

Stephen Le 3:52.6 7:27.4 3:42.6 7:25.1
Brun/
Robert
Pallot

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage Stage 14 Stage Stage 16 Stage 21
13 Waterworks 15 Waterworks St
St 14 St 16 Lawrence
John 5.44 miles John 5.44 miles 21
13 15 6.32 miles
3.08 3.08
miles miles

Individual Times

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

in Starting Order to MC 8

27 Penalty
7:31.8 3:58.6 7:16.9 3:54.4 7:26.7 4:05.7 7:46.0

7:37.9
8:30.7 4:31.4

1:00.0

Car 48 Penalty details:- 1:00 for
9:16.6 4:54.7 9:00.4 4:42.9 8:47.6 4:43.0 8:52.6 1:00.0

Car 70 Penalty details:- 1:00 for
8:06.3 4:20.5 8:01.1 4:19.4 7:52.5 4:21.1 7:59.7

Stage Stage 23 Stage Stage 25 Stage Stage 27
22 St 24 St 26 St
Les Lawrence Les Lawrence Les Lawrence

Platon 23 Platon 25 Platon 27
22 6.32 miles 24 6.32 miles 26 6.32 miles
3.42 3.42 3.42

miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Jersey Rally 2018 Trophy Rally

Final Individual Times in Class Order to MC 8
Car Cls Crew 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 Penalty
Class A
70 A Euan 4:27.4 8:14.9 4:13.9 8:14.9 9:16.6 4:54.7 9:00.4 4:42.9 8:47.6 4:43.0 8:52.6 1:00.0
Dangerfield/
Samantha
Dangerfield
Car 70 Penalty details:- 1:00 for
Class C
19 C Mark 3:35.8 6:49.8 3:28.3 6:49.8 7:31.8 3:58.6 7:16.9 3:54.4 7:26.7 4:05.7 7:46.0
Syvret/
Chris Fox
Class FWD2
79 FWD2 Stephenle 3:52.6 7:27.4 3:42.6 7:25.1 8:06.3 4:20.5 8:01.1 4:19.4 7:52.5 4:21.1 7:59.7
Brun/
Robert
Pallot

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage Stage 14 Stage Stage 16 Stage 21 Stage Stage 23 Stage Stage 25 Stage Stage 27

13 Waterworks 15 Waterworks St 22 St 24 St 26 St

St 14 St 16 Lawrence Les Lawrence Les Lawrence Les Lawrence
John 5.44 miles John 5.44 miles 21 Platon 23 Platon 25 Platon 27

13 15 6.32 miles 22 6.32 miles 24 6.32 miles 26 6.32 miles
3.08 3.08 3.42 3.42 3.42
miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Jersey Rally 2018 Trophy Rally

Final Overall Results in Position Order to MC 8

Total Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
19 C  Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox Ford Escort MK1 1:02:43.8 1 1
79 FWD2 Stephen Le Brun/ Robert Pallot Ford Escort RS 2000 1:07:28.3 1 2  +4:445 +4:44.5
70 A Euan Dangerfield/ Samantha Dangerfield Vauxhall Nova 1:16:28.9 1 3 +13:45.1 +9:00.6

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Jersey Rally 2018 Trophy Rally
Final Overall Results in Starting Order to MC 8

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
19 C  Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox Ford Escort MK1 1:02:43.8 1 1
28 C  Kevin Rumens/ Kay Taylor Ford Escort 3:54.5
44 C  Matthew Leggatt/ Garry Toy Ford Escort MK2 28:52.1
48 B  Greg Kelly/ Mirek Czapkowski Honda Civic 37:34.4
70 A Euan Dangerfield/ Samantha Dangerfield Vauxhall Nova 1:16:28.9 1
79 FWD2 Stephen Le Brun/ Robert Pallot Ford Escort RS 2000 1:07:28.3 1

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Jersey Rally 2018 Trophy Rally
Final Overall Results in Class Order to MC 8

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class A

70 A Euan Dangerfield/ Samantha Dangerfield Vauxhall Nova 1:16:28.9 1 3
Class C

19 C  Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox Ford Escort MK1 1:02:43.8 1 1
Class FWD2

79 FWD2 Stephen Le Brun/ Robert Pallot Ford Escort RS 2000 1:07:28.3 1 2

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Jersey Rally 2018 Trophy Rally

Final Position on each Stage to MC 8

Stage 17 Stage 19 Stage 21

Stage 14 Stage 16 St John Stage 18 St John Stage 20 St
Stage 13 Waterworks Stage 15 Waterworks 17 Waterworks 19 Waterworks Lawrence

St John 13 14 St John 15 16 3.08 18 3.08 20 21
3.08 miles 5.44 miles 3.08 miles 5.44 miles miles 5.44 miles miles 5.44 miles 6.32 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 19 3:35.8 19 6:49.8 19 3:283 19 6:49.8 19 7:31.8
2 44 3:406 44 7:05.0 44 3:329 44 6557 44 7:37.9
3 79 3526 79 T7:27.4 79 3426 79 7:25.1 79 8:06.3
4 28 3:545 48 7:453 48 3544 48 T:40.0 48 8:30.7
5 48 4:126 70 8149 70 4:139 70 8:14.9 70 9:16.6

6 70 4:27.4

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Stage 2:

Les Platc
22

3.42 mile

Car Tin
19 3:58
79 4:20
48 4:31
70 4:54


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Posn Car

1
2
3

o o1 b

19
44
79
28
48
70

3.08 miles

Time
3:35.8
3:40.6
3:52.6
3:54.5
4:12.6
4:27.4

Stage 14

Stage 13 Waterworks
St John 13

14

5.44 miles

Car
19
44
79
48
70

Time
10:25.6
10:45.6
11:20.0
11:57.9
12:42.3

Car
19
44
79
48
70

Final

13:53.9
14:18.5
15:02.6
15:52.3
16:56.2

Jersey Rally 2018 Trophy Rally
to MC 8

Stage 21

Position after each Stage

Stage 16
Stage 15 Waterworks

St John 15
3.08 miles

16

5.44 miles
Time Car

19
44
79
48
70

20:43.7
21:14.2
22:27.7
23:32.3
25:11.1

Stage 17
St John 17
3.08 miles

Time Car

19
44
79
48
70

Time
20:43.7
21:14.2
22:27.7
23:32.3
25:11.1

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Stage 18
Waterworks
18
5.44 miles
Car Time
19 20:43.7
44 21:14.2
79 22:27.7
48 23:32.3
70 25:11.1

Car
19
44
79
48
70

20:43.7
21:14.2
22:27.7
23:32.3
25:11.1

Stage 20
Stage 19 Waterworks

St John 19
3.08 miles

20

5.44 miles
Time Car

19
44
79
48
70

St

Lawrence

21

6.32 miles
Time C¢

Time Car

20:43.7
21:14.2
22:27.7
23:32.3
25:11.1

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

19
a4
79
48
70

28:15.5
28:52.1
30:34.0
32:03.0
34:27.7

)
.

L

3
1

7
4
7


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Jersey Rally 2018 Trophy Rally
Final Awards toMC 8

Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 19 Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox Ford Escort MK1

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Jersey Rally 2018 Trophy Rally

Final Retirements in Starting Order

Car ClIs Crew 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 C Kevin 3:54.5
Rumens/ Kay
Taylor
44  C Matthew 3:40.6 7:05.0 3:32.9 6:55.7 7:37.9
Leggatt/ Garry
Toy

48 B Greg Kelly/ 4:12.6 7:45.3 3:54.4 7:40.0 8:30.7 4:31.4

Mirek
Czapkowski

to MC 8

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos

Retired

Retired

1:00.0 Retired

Car 48 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage Stage 14 Stage Stage 16 Stage 21 Stage Stage 23

13 Waterworks 15 Waterworks St 22 St

St 14 St 16 Lawrence Les Lawrence
John 5.44 miles John 5.44 miles 21 Platon 23

13 15 6.32 miles 22 6.32 miles
3.08 3.08 3.42
miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Stage
24
Les
Platon
24
3.42
miles

22

Stage 25
St
Lawrence
25
6.32 miles

Stage
26
Les
Platon
26
3.42
miles

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Stage 27
St
Lawrence
27
6.32 miles


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

