Jersey Rally 2018 Trophy Rally Final Entry List

No	Crew	Car	CC	Class	Club	Entrant/Sponsor
19	Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox	Ford Escort MK1	1998	С		
28	Kevin Rumens/ Kay Taylor	Ford Escort	2000	С		
44	Matthew Leggatt/ Garry Toy	Ford Escort MK2	1998	С		
48	Greg Kelly/ Mirek Czapkowski	Honda Civic	1596	В		
70	Euan Dangerfield/ Samantha Dangerfield	Vauxhall Nova	1398	Α		
79	Stephen Le Brun/ Robert Pallot	Ford Escort RS 2000	1998	FWD2		

There are 6 entries, and 6 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Final Individual Times in Position Order to MC 8

Car	Cls	Crew	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	Penalty
19	С	Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox	3:35.8	6:49.8	3:28.3	6:49.8					7:31.8	3:58.6	7:16.9	3:54.4	7:26.7	4:05.7	7:46.0	
79	FWD2	Stephen Le Brun/ Robert Pallot	3:52.6	7:27.4	3:42.6	7:25.1					8:06.3	4:20.5	8:01.1	4:19.4	7:52.5	4:21.1	7:59.7	
70	А	Euan Dangerfield/ Samantha Dangerfield		8:14.9	4:13.9	8:14.9					9:16.6	4:54.7	9:00.4	4:42.9	8:47.6	4:43.0	8:52.6	1:00.0

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

Stage 13	Stage 14 Waterworks	Stage 15	Stage 16 Waterworks	Stage 21 St	Stage 22	Stage 23 St	Stage 24	Stage 25 St	Stage 26	Stage 27 St
St	14	St	16	Lawrence	Les	Lawrence	Les	Lawrence	Les	Lawrence
John	5.44 miles	John	5.44 miles	21	Platon	23	Platon	25	Platon	27
13		15		6.32 miles	22	6.32 miles	24	6.32 miles	26	6.32 miles
3.08		3.08			3.42		3.42		3.42	
miles		miles			miles		miles		miles	

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Final Individual Times in Starting Order to MC 8

Car	Cls	Crew	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	Penalty
19	С	Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox	3:35.8	6:49.8	3:28.3	6:49.8					7:31.8	3:58.6	7:16.9	3:54.4	7:26.7	4:05.7	7:46.0	
28	С	Kevin Rumens/ Kay Taylor	3:54.5															
44	С	Matthew Leggatt/ Garry Toy	3:40.6	7:05.0	3:32.9	6:55.7					7:37.9							
48	В	Greg Kelly/ Mirek Czapkowski	4:12.6	7:45.3	3:54.4	7:40.0					8:30.7	4:31.4						1:00.0
														(Car 48 F	enalty o	details:-	1:00 for
70	А	Euan Dangerfield/ Samantha Dangerfield		8:14.9	4:13.9	8:14.9					9:16.6	4:54.7	9:00.4	4:42.9	8:47.6	4:43.0	8:52.6	1:00.0
														(Car 70 F	enalty o	details:-	1:00 for
79	FWD2	Brun/ Robert	3:52.6	7:27.4	3:42.6	7:25.1					8:06.3	4:20.5	8:01.1	4:19.4	7:52.5	4:21.1	7:59.7	
		Pallot																

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

Stage	Stage 14	Stage	Stage 16	Stage 21	Stage	Stage 23	Stage	Stage 25	Stage	Stage 27
13	Waterworks	15	Waterworks	St	22	St	24	St	26	St
St	14	St	16	Lawrence	Les	Lawrence	Les	Lawrence	Les	Lawrence
John	5.44 miles	John	5.44 miles	21	Platon	23	Platon	25	Platon	27
13		15		6.32 miles	22	6.32 miles	24	6.32 miles	26	6.32 miles
3.08		3.08			3.42		3.42		3.42	
miles		miles			miles		miles		miles	

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

				Final		Indiv	⁄id	ua	ΙT	im	ies	in (Class	Orc	der	to N	/C 8	
Car	Cls	Crew	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	Penalty
Clas	s A																	
70	А	Euan Dangerfield/ Samantha Dangerfield	4:27.4	8:14.9	4:13.9	8:14.9					9:16.6	4:54.7	9:00.4	4:42.9	8:47.6	4:43.0	8:52.6	1:00.0
														(Car 70 F	enalty o	details:-	1:00 for
Clas	s C																	
19	С	Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox	3:35.8	6:49.8	3:28.3	6:49.8					7:31.8	3:58.6	7:16.9	3:54.4	7:26.7	4:05.7	7:46.0	
Clas	s FWD	2																
79	FWD2	Stephen Le Brun/ Robert Pallot	3:52.6	7:27.4	3:42.6	7:25.1					8:06.3	4:20.5	8:01.1	4:19.4	7:52.5	4:21.1	7:59.7	

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

Stage 13	Stage 14 Waterworks	Stage 15	Stage 16 Waterworks	Stage 21 St	Stage 22	Stage 23 St	Stage 24	Stage 25 St	Stage 26	Stage 27 St
St	14	St	16	Lawrence	Les	Lawrence	Les	Lawrence	Les	Lawrence
John	5.44 miles	John	5.44 miles	21	Platon	23	Platon	25	Platon	27
13		15		6.32 miles	22	6.32 miles	24	6.32 miles	26	6.32 miles
3.08		3.08			3.42		3.42		3.42	
miles		miles			miles		miles		miles	

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 · email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Final Overall Results in Position Order to MC 8

				Total	Cls	O/A	Diff from	Diff from
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos	Leader	car ahead
19	С	Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox	Ford Escort MK1	1:02:43.8	1	1		
79	FWD2	Stephen Le Brun/ Robert Pallot	Ford Escort RS 2000	1:07:28.3	1	2	+4:44.5	+4:44.5
70	Α	Euan Dangerfield/ Samantha Dangerfield	Vauxhall Nova	1:16:28.9	1	3	+13:45.1	+9:00.6

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

 $Copyright @ {\color{red} \underline{rallies.info}}\ 2024 \cdot email {\color{red} \underline{rallies@rallies.info}}\ or\ phone\ Matthew\ on\ 07970\ 264094.$

Final Overall Results in Starting Order to MC 8

				Total	Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos
19	С	Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox	Ford Escort MK1	1:02:43.8	1	1
28	С	Kevin Rumens/ Kay Taylor	Ford Escort	3:54.5		
44	С	Matthew Leggatt/ Garry Toy	Ford Escort MK2	28:52.1		
48	В	Greg Kelly/ Mirek Czapkowski	Honda Civic	37:34.4		
70	Α	Euan Dangerfield/ Samantha Dangerfield	Vauxhall Nova	1:16:28.9	1	3
79	FWD2	Stephen Le Brun/ Robert Pallot	Ford Escort RS 2000	1:07:28.3	1	2

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Final Overall Results in Class Order to MC 8

				Total	Cls	O/A
Car	Cls	Crew	Car	Penalty	Pos	Pos
Clas	s A					
70	Α	Euan Dangerfield/ Samantha Dangerfield	Vauxhall Nova	1:16:28.9	1	3
Clas	s C					
19	С	Mark Syvret/ Chris Fox	Ford Escort MK1	1:02:43.8	1	1
Clas	s FWD2	2				
79	FWD2	Stephen Le Brun/ Robert Pallot	Ford Escort RS 2000	1:07:28.3	1	2

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Final Position on each Stage to MC 8

	St J	ige 13 ohn 13 8 miles	Wate	ge 14 rworks 14 miles	St J	ge 15 ohn 15 miles	Wate	ge 16 rworks 16 miles	St .	ge 17 John 17 .08 iles	Wate	ge 18 rworks 18 miles	St .	ge 19 John 19 .08 iles	Wate	ge 20 rworks 20 miles	Lav	ge 21 St vrence 21 miles	Les	ige 22 Plato 22 mile
Posn	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Tim
1	19	3:35.8	19	6:49.8	19	3:28.3	19	6:49.8									19	7:31.8	19	3:58
2	44	3:40.6	44	7:05.0	44	3:32.9	44	6:55.7									44	7:37.9	79	4:20
3	79	3:52.6	79	7:27.4	79	3:42.6	79	7:25.1									79	8:06.3	48	4:31
4	28	3:54.5	48	7:45.3	48	3:54.4	48	7:40.0									48	8:30.7	70	4:54
5	48	4:12.6	70	8:14.9	70	4:13.9	70	8:14.9									70	9:16.6		
6	70	4:27.4																		
4																				-

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Final Position after each Stage to MC 8

	St J	ge 13 ohn 13 miles	Wate	age 14 erworks 14 4 miles	St J	age 15 Iohn 15 8 miles	Wat	age 16 erworks 16 4 miles	St J	age 17 John 17 8 miles	Wat	age 18 erworks 18 4 miles	St J	age 19 Iohn 19 8 miles	Wat	age 20 erworks 20 4 miles	Lav	age 21 St wrence 21 2 miles	Lo 3
Posn	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Car	Time	Cá
1	19	3:35.8	19	10:25.6	19	13:53.9	19	20:43.7	19	20:43.7	19	20:43.7	19	20:43.7	19	20:43.7	19	28:15.5	1
2	44	3:40.6	44	10:45.6	44	14:18.5	44	21:14.2	44	21:14.2	44	21:14.2	44	21:14.2	44	21:14.2	44	28:52.1	7
3	79	3:52.6	79	11:20.0	79	15:02.6	79	22:27.7	79	22:27.7	79	22:27.7	79	22:27.7	79	22:27.7	79	30:34.0	4
4	28	3:54.5	48	11:57.9	48	15:52.3	48	23:32.3	48	23:32.3	48	23:32.3	48	23:32.3	48	23:32.3	48	32:03.0	7
5	48	4:12.6	70	12:42.3	70	16:56.2	70	25:11.1	70	25:11.1	70	25:11.1	70	25:11.1	70	25:11.1	70	34:27.7	
6	70	4:27.4																	
4																			-

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

Jersey Rally 2018 Trophy Rally Final Awards to MC 8

		_	_
Award	No	Crew	Car
1st Overall	19	Mark Syvret / Chris Fox	Ford Escort MK1

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST

 $Copyright @ {\color{red} \underline{rallies.info}}\ 2024 \cdot email {\color{red} \underline{rallies@rallies.info}}\ or\ phone\ Matthew\ on\ 07970\ 264094.$

Final Retirements in Starting Order to MC 8

Car	Cls	Crew	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	Penalty	Total		O/A Pos
28	С	Kevin Rumens/ Kay Taylor	3:54.5																Retired		
44	С	Matthew Leggatt/ Garry Toy	3:40.6	7:05.0	3:32.9	6:55.7					7:37.9								Retired		
48	В	Greg Kelly/ Mirek Czapkowski	4:12.6	7:45.3	3:54.4	7:40.0					8:30.7	4:31.4						1:00.0	Retire	d	
		Car 48 Penalty details:-									ils:-	1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 22									

Times shown *like this* are notional or penalised

Stage 13	Stage 14 Waterworks	Stage 15	Stage 16 Waterworks	Stage 21 St	Stage 22	Stage 23 St	Stage 24	Stage 25 St	Stage 26	Stage 27 St
St	14	St	16	Lawrence	Les	Lawrence	Les	Lawrence	Les	Lawrence
John	5.44 miles	John	5.44 miles	21	Platon	23	Platon	25	Platon	27
13		15		6.32 miles	22	6.32 miles	24	6.32 miles	26	6.32 miles
3.08		3.08			3.42		3.42		3.42	
miles		miles			miles		miles		miles	

These results became Final on Saturday 13th October 2018 at 18:20 BST